
Forestry Corporation of NSW - contact list 2022 for Orienteering NSW events 

 

State contact 

Louise Faulkner, Manager Tourism and Partnerships louise.faulkner@fcnsw.com.au  

 

Local contacts  

Office details - https://www.forestrycorporation.com.au/about/contact-us 

Hardwood Forest Division – primarily coastal hardwood forest including rangelands. 

North East/Coffs Harbour office – Ryan Ellis 
Ryan.ellis@fcnsw.com.au  0408 632 798 
 
Mid North Coast/Wauchope office – Leah Moncrieff  
Leah.moncrieff@fcnsw.com.au 6586 9710 and 0499 336 665 
 
Hunter Central Coast/ Green Hills office – Mike Hill  
michael.hill@fcnsw.com.au 0418 204 130 
 
South Coast/Batemans Bay office – Brendan Grimson  
brendan.grimson@fcnsw.com.au 02 4475 1414 or 0429 902 282 
 

Softwood Forest Division – primarily pine plantation including Tumut, Bathurst and Grafton areas 

Northern Softwoods Region/ Bathurst office and north – Nikki Bennetts  
Nikki.bennetts@fcnsw.com.au 6330 1013 or 0409 734 961 
 
Southern Highlands - Belanglo/Penrose – Michael Webb  
michael.webb@fcnsw.com.au : 0428 433 667 
 
Snowy Region/ Tumut office – Charlie Taylor  
charlie.taylor@fcnsw.com.au : 02 6981 4109 or 0428 692 017 
 

Cumberland State Forest  

tim.liston@fcnsw.com.au Tim Liston 0447 277 774 
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